OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Council of the District of Columbia
COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY SON FEB LUCPH ASFETY
NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER CHARLES ALLEN, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

B23-0031, the "Leave to Vote Amendment Act of 2020"

B23-0034, the "Ivory and Horn Trafficking Prohibition Act of 2020"

B23-0126, the "Improving Voter Registration for New Tenants and Homeowners Amendment Act of 2020"

PR23-0600, the "Clemency Board Andrew Fois Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
PR23-0601, the "Clemency Board Samuel Whittaker Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
PR23-0602, the "Clemency Board Phylisa Carter Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
PR23-0603, the "Clemency Board Patrick Canavan Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

and

PR23-0691, the "Police Complaints Board Bobbi Strang Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

Tuesday, February 25, 2020, 12:00 p.m. Room 120, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Councilmember Charles Allen, Chairperson of the Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Tuesday, February 25, 2020, at 12:00 p.m. in Room 120 of the John A. Wilson Building to consider and vote on the following measures:

- 1. B23-0031, the "Leave to Vote Amendment Act of 2020"
- 2. B23-0034, the "Ivory and Horn Trafficking Prohibition Act of 2020"

- 3. B23-0126, the "Improving Voter Registration for New Tenants and Homeowners Amendment Act of 2020"
- 4. PR23-0600, the "Clemency Board Andrew Fois Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- 5. PR23-0601, the "Clemency Board Samuel Whittaker Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- 6. PR23-0602, the "Clemency Board Phylisa Carter Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- 7. PR23-0603, the "Clemency Board Patrick Canavan Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- 8. PR23-0691, the "Police Complaints Board Bobbi Strang Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

Please contact Kate Mitchell, Committee Director, at 727-8275 or kmitchell@dccouncil.us for additional information.